Transfer of unclaimed dividend to Investor Education
and Protection Fund
During the year under review, the Company was not required to transfer any un-
claimed dividend in its accounts.

ShareCapital
The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen

Crores) divided into 1,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and the paid-up

Capital stood at Rs. 10,84,65,820/- consisting of 1,08,46,582 equity shares of Rs.

10/- each.

Disclosure under Companies
(ShareCapital andDebenture) Rules, 2014
During the financial year under review, your Company has not altered/modified

[...]

After 31 March 2023, your company has issued and allotted 430 (Four Hundred

and Thirty) secured, unrated, unlisted, redeemable, transferable non-convertible

debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggre-

gating to Rs. 4,30,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore and Thirty Lakh Only) ("Deben-

tures") to WaterCredit Investment Fund 3, LP, which is approved by the Securities

Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23 June

2023.

Listing
The equity shares of your Company are listed on NSE. The listing fee has been